<u> </u>	Docket No.: 16805-00035
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings         ★         ▼         101814	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John F. Ebersole John F. Ebersole, Jr. Todd J. Furlong	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Creative Optics, Inc.         Internal Address:       Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 360 Route 101 Unit 11
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Bedford State: NH ZIP: 03110-
Execution Date: August 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/927043 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:       Mirick O'Connell         100 Front Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1582
	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	m
of the original document.           Brian M. Dingman         Image: Constraint of Person Signing	August 9, 2001 Signature Date

REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0731

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, John F. Ebersole, residing at 58 Cortland Drive, Bedford, NH 03110, and John F. Ebersole, Jr., residing at 2 Saratoga Court, Bedford, NH 03110, and Todd J. Furlong, residing at 14B Appletree Drive, Goffstown, NH 03045, and being citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Creative Optics, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 360 Route 101 Unit 11, Bedford, NH 03110-5031, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

"Augmented Reality Display Integrated with Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus"

This assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at Bedford, NH this 7th  $day_1^4$  of August, 2001.

John Ebersole

n F. Ebersole, Jr. Todd J. Extring

State of New Hampshire

County of Hillsborough

Before me this 7th day of August, 2001, personally appeared and known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

1. Richa da

Notary Public My commission expires:

[Notary's seal here]

LIGA A. RICHARDS Notary Public - New Hampshire My Semmission Expires September 15, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 08/09/2001**